
Match sheet № 649

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 26 April 2025, Saturday, 14:00

Home team Atyrau 2009

Final score 2:2

Matchday 2

Location Stadium Munaishy, Atyrau

Away team Shakhtyor 2009

Half- time score 1:2

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 9 Atyrau 2009 Dias Askarbekuly Own goal

0-2 12 Shakhtyor 2009 Meirlan Baltabayev Open Play Goal

1-2 42 Atyrau 2009 Rasul Dosan Open Play Goal

2-2 57 Atyrau 2009 Ali Nabidolla Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

37 YC Shakhtyor 2009 Rassul Akimov Stopping a promising attack

52 YC Atyrau 2009 Rasul Dosan Violent conduct

Referees

Referee Dias Kustayev, Oral

First assistant Aibek Zhumakhanov, Atyrau

Second Assistant Anton Bykov, Atyrau

Fourth official Bekarys Amankeldin, Oral

Match Inspector Anatoliy Khodin, Atyrau

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 151 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 649

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Atyrau 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Assanali Zhanbala HG GK

5 Bogdan Grabko HG DF

6 Dias Askarbekuly HG DF

24 Ernar Esmagambet C, HG DF

30 Ruslan Tolendi HG DF

8 Ayan Garipulla HG MF

10 Nursultan Zhomart HG MF

17 Akan Pobeda HG MF

7 Ali Nabidolla HG FW

9 Nurbek Amangeldi HG FW

11 Rasul Dosan HG FW

Away team Shakhtyor 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

40 Nikita Kiljiyev HG GK

3 Danil Zolkin HG DF

4 Rustam Yussupov HG DF

5 Meirlan Baltabayev HG DF

37 Timur Karimov HG DF

8 Aibatolla Shulakov C, HG MF

17 Artyom Alexeyev HG MF

19 Rassul Akimov HG MF

7 Alexandr Yakovlev HG FW

9 Kirill Yermakov HG FW

11 Digdar Omarov HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Nurbek Zhubanov HG GK

3 Eldar Temirkhan HG DF

14 Amir Tureev HG DF

27 Mukhammed Parukh HG DF

23 Ernur Sagingaliyev HG MF

29 Eraly Kamysbay HG MF

77 Roman Sukhodeev HG MF

№ Footballer Status Role

44 Grigoriy Alexeyev HG GK

6 Zhiger Amangeldi HG DF

21 Arseniy Derevyanko HG DF

24 Kirill Repich HG MF

30 Artyom Shiryayev MF

20 Rustam Saifimilyukov HG FW

77 Nurassyl Kenges HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Renat Galimov

Assistant coach Alexander Ulchenkov

Goalkeeping coach Adilet Kaliyev

Doctor Aidos Ualitov

Mental coach Aibek Gumarov

Administrator Smadiyar Zhamaliden

Media officer Alikhan Amantay

Marketer Anuarbek Magzomov

Post Representative

Head coach Igor Soloshenko

Assistant coach Vladislav Akhmeyev

Goalkeeping coach Oleg Bobrovskiy

Doctor Medeu Sapar

Administrator Stanislav Vedler

Marketer Sayat Augaliyev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

80 Ali Nabidolla Ernur Sagingaliyev

88 Nursultan Zhomart Mukhammed Parukh

90 Rasul Dosan Roman Sukhodeev

Minute Out In

64 Artyom Alexeyev Kirill Repich

64 Kirill Yermakov Rustam Saifimilyukov

64 Artyom Alexeyev Nurassyl Kenges

72 Aibatolla Shulakov Zhiger Amangeldi

74 Meirlan Baltabayev Artyom Shiryayev

80 Timur Karimov Arseniy Derevyanko
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